ACCURACY
FEATURES
The Caldon LEFM 220C Ultrasonic Flow Meter is a two chordal
path, ultrasonic flow meter intended for applications in which
reliability and accuracy are critical.  The LEFM 220C is ideally
suited for petroleum allocation, check metering, and pipeline
integrity (line balance) and provides unsurpassed economy and
performance in these applications.  The LEFM 220C will provide

o o ooSpool Piece: -20  to 212  F (-29  to 100  C)
Consult factory for other temperatures.
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
LEFM 220C Ultrasonic Flow Meter
SO - Slip-on
WN - Welding Neck
WI - Welded-In (No Flanges)
4 - 4”
6 - 6”
8 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
20 - 20”
22 - 22”
24 - 24”
26 - 26”
28 - 28”
30 - 30”
32 - 32”
34 - 34”
36 - 36”
(Up to 2)
EXAMPLE: LEFM 220C  10  -  CS  -  150  -  WN  -  GP  -  120A  -  T  -  F  -  S
Size
Enclosure
Supply Power
Material
Flange Class
Flange Type
CS - Carbon Steel
SS - Stainless Steel
150 - ANSI Class 150 RF
300 - ANSI Class 300 RF
600 - ANSI Class 600 RF
GP - NEMA 4X, General Purpose
EX - NEMA 7, Explosion Proof
120A - 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
240A - 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
24D - 24 Vdc
Design
Analog Outputs
Analog Inputs
S - Standard
C - Custom
O - None
F -  Flow Rate
D - Density
C - Speed of Sound
T - Temperature
O - None
T - Temperature
P - Pressure
INPUT
Temperature and/or Pressure:
4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, RTD
1 ”CABLE LENGTH ( /  Dia.) - Spool Piece to Transmitter2
Standard Length: 15 ft. (4.5 m) Longer lengths available upon request.
Note: Transmitter can be mounted up to 1000 ft. (300 meters) from Spool Piece.
+/-0.025 g/cc for crude oils and refined products
+/-0.017 g/cc for LPGs
Type NEMA 4X indoor or outdoor enclosure with hinged door is suitable for wall
1 3/or pipe stand mounting.  There are four (4) ”a nd two (2) / c onduit e ntrances4”2